COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17-1311 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Informational Report Status: Passed

File created: 2/8/2017 In control: Probation

On agenda: 2/14/2017 Final action: 2/14/2017

Title: Approval of Amendment to Lease Agreement with PWM, Inc. and Fred Lundblade (Lessors) for Office
Space at 555 H Street, in Eureka

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Amendment to Lease for Office Space at 555 H Street, Eureka.pdf

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

2/14/2017 1 Board of Supervisors approved Pass

Approval of Amendment to Lease Agreement with PWM, Inc. and Fred
Lundblade (Lessors) for Office Space at 555 H Street, in Eureka

That the Board of Supervisors approve and authorize the chairperson of the
Board to execute the First Amendment to Lease to extend the lease with
Lessor for office space at 555 H Street, in Eureka, for the period
beginning March 1, 2017 through February 28, 2020, with the County
having options to further extend the lease for two, one-year terms; and d
irect the Clerk of the Board to return one original executed amendment
to Public Works—-Real Property Division for transmittal to Lessor.

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/14/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

